
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1308
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2008
PROJECTS WITH FOREIGN ASSISTANCE IN STATES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some projects relating to urban infrastructure, poverty alleviation and housing sector are being implemented in various States including Maharashtra with foreign assistance; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the foreign assistance received by the States during each of the last two years and the utilization position thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The details of the projects relating to urban infrastructure, poverty alleviation and housing sector being implemented with foreign assistance are annexed.
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